
          

 

TRAIN :  WINDHOEK – GOBABIS – WINDHOEK 
 

 

TRAIN : WINDHOEK – OTJIWARONGO – WINDHOEK 

 
TRAIN NO 9903 

 

 
TRAIN NO 9904 

 
TRAIN NO 9966 

 
TRAIN NO 9915 

DAYS  MON, 
WED, FRI 

DAYS  MON, 
WED, FRI 

MONDAYS 
 WEDNESDAY 

MONDAY  
 WEDNESDAY  

STATIONS   STATIONS   STATIONS   STATIONS   
Windhoek 
Hoffnung 
Neudamm 
Omitara 
 
Witvlei 
Gobabis 

D 
D 
D 
A 
D 
D 
A 

05:50 
06:55 
07:35 
10:10 
10:12 
11:53 
13:25 

Gobabis 
Witvlei 
Omitara 
 
Neudamm 
Hoffnung 
Windhoek 

D 
D 
A 
D 
D 
D 
A 

14:50 
16:14 
17:52 
17:56 
20:36 
21:18 
22:25 

Windhoek 
Okahandja 
 
Karibib 
Kranzberg 
 
Omaruru 
 
Otjiwarongo 
 

D 
A 
D 
D 
A 
D 
A 
D 
A 
 
 
 
 

15:45 
18:00 
18:05 
20:40 
21:20 
21:40 
23:00 
23:35 
02:20 

 

Otjiwarongo 
Omaruru 
 
Kranzberg 
 
Karibib 
Okahandja 
 
Windhoek 

 D 
A 
D 
A 
D 
D 
A 
D 
A 

 15:40 
18:30 
19:30 
21:10 
21:50 
22:20 
01:30 
01:40 
03:20 

 

TRAIN  :  WINDHOEK – WALVIS BAY – WINDHOEK 
 

 

TRAIN: WALVIS BAY–OTJIWARONGO–WALVIS BAY 

 
TRAIN NO 9908 

 
TRAIN NO 9909 

 

 
TRAIN NO  9901 / 9912 

 

 
TRAIN NO 9907 / 9900 

DAYS  DAILY 
EXCEPT 
SAT 

DAYS  DAILY 
EXCEPT 
SAT 

MONDAY  
 WEDNESDAY 

FRIDAY  

MONDAY  
 WEDNESDAY   

FRIDAY  
STATIONS   STATIONS   STATIONS   STATIONS   

 
 
 

TIMETABLETIMETABLETIMETABLETIMETABLE    
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

EFFECTIVE FROM 

 

MONDAY 21 JANUARY 2008                                                                                              
 
 
     Business Hours : Windhoek                                    Central Reservations : 
     Monday – Friday   07:00 to 19:00                              Tel. (061) 298 2032/2175 
     Saturdays             07:00 to 09:30                               Fax (061) 298 2495 
     Sundays               15:30 to 19:00 

                  Website : www.transnamib.com.na 

     StarLine Information :                                              E-mail : paxservices@transnamib.com.na 
     Private Bag 13204 
     WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA                                                         
                                                                                         A  product  of : 
 

                                                                   
                                                                   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Windhoek 
Okahandja 
 
Karibib 
Kranzberg 
 
Usakos 
Arandis 
Swakopmund 
 
Kuiseb 
Walvis Bay 

D 
A 
D 
D 
A 
D 
D 
D 
A 
D 
D 
A 

19:55 
21:55 
22:05 
00:40 
01:05 
01:30 
01:50 
03:45 
05:20 
05:30 
06:50 
07:15 

Walvis Bay 
Kuiseb 
Swakopmund 
 
Arandis 
Usakos 
Kranzberg 
 
Karibib 
Okahandja 
 
Windhoek 

D 
D 
A 
D 
D 
D 
A 
D 
D 
A 
D 
A 

19:00 
19:20 
20:35 
20:45 
22:30 
00:45 
01:05 
01:35 
02:20 
05:00 
05:10 
07:00 

 

Otjiwarongo 
Omaruru 
 
Kranzberg 
 
Usakos 
Arandis 
Swakopmund 
 
Kuiseb 
Walvis Bay 

 D 
A 
D 
A 
D 
D 
D 
A 
D 
D 
A 

  14:40 
17:30 
18:30 
19:55 
20:30 
20:55 
22:30 
00:10 
00:30 
01:50 
02:00 

Walvis Bay 
Kuiseb 
Swakopmund 
 
Arandis 
Usakos 
Kranzberg 
 
Omaruru 
 
Otjiwarongo 

D
D
A
D
D
D
A
D
A
D
A 

14:20 
14:30 
15:50 
16:00 
17:40 
19:40 
20:10 
20:30 
22:00 
23:20 
00:30 

D = DEPARTURE A = ARRIVAL    
 



 

 
TRAIN : KARASBURG – KEETMANSHOOP – WINDHOEK 
 

TRAIN NO  9966 9966 
DAYS  DAILY EXCEPT 

SAT 
SUN, THUR 

STATIONS    

  
 

11:20 
12:25 
16:30 

 
 
   Karasburg 
   Grünau 
   Keetmanshoop 
   Keetmanshoop 
   Tses 
 
   Asab 
  
   Gibeon 
 
   Mariental 
 
   Kalkrand 
   Rehoboth 
   Windhoek 

 
 
D 
D 
A 
D 
A 
D 
A 
D 
A 
D 
A 
D 
D 
D 
A 

18:50 
20:35 
20:40 
21:35 
21:40 
22:20 
22:25 
23:35 
00:20 
02:30 
04:25 
07:00 

 

 

 

TRAIN : WINDHOEK – KEETMANSHOOP – KARASBURG 
 

 

TRAIN NO  9907 9907 
DAYS  DAILY EXCEPT 

SAT 
WED, SAT 

STATIONS    

 
 
 

Ticket Offices:Namibia 
Telephone no: (Weekdays Only) 

Karasburg 063 2711202 

Keetmanshoop 063 229202 

Luderitz 063 201202 

Mariental 063 249202 

Windhoek 061 2982175 

Gobabis 061 2982305 

Walvis Bay 064 208504 

Swakopmund 064 208512 

Okahandja 062 503315 

Omaruru 064 570006 

Otjiwarongo 067 305202 

Tsumeb 067 298202 
 
 

A= Arrival                       D= Departure 
 

  

19:40 
22:10 
24:00 
02:00 
02:20 
03:25 
03:30 
04:10 
04:15 
05:05 
05:10 
07:00 

 

 

   Windhoek 
   Rehoboth 
   Kalkrand 
   Mariental 
  
   Gibeon 
  
   Asab 
 
   Tses 
 
   Keetmanshoop 
    
 
  Keetmanshoop 
  Grünau 
  Karasburg 
   
  
 

D 
D 
D 
A 
D 
A 
D 
A 
D 
A 
D 
A 
 
 
D 
A 
A 
 

 08:50 
13:10 
14:30 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Thank you for traveling with StarLine! 

 
Use of Alcohol and Drugs 
 
Passengers are not allowed to use alcohol or drugs on trains or TransNamib Holdings 
Ltd. premises. Passengers under the influence of alcohol or drugs will not be allowed 
on the premises and to board trains. 
 
Right of admission is reserved and TransNamib Holdings Ltd. will search 
persons/luggage when necessary. 

 

      

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
CONDITIONS  : 
Cancellation fees 
Cancellation fees are to be maintained and calculated according to the period of 
notice given before the actual departure of the train. 
48+ hours  : no cancellation fee 
Less than 48 hours : 50 % back 
After departure : no repayment 
 
Senior Citizens 
Senior citizens (60 and older) will qualify for a 33 % discount.  The following 
conditions will apply : 
1. An identity document, passport or pension card must be produced 

to prove your age. 
2. Reservations must be made and tickets bought Monday to Friday 

before 16:00 where ticket offices are available. 
 
Children / Scholars / Students 
One child under the age of six traveling on the lap of an adult in possession of a 
valid ticket will travel free of charge. 
The second or any other child, who can provide proof that he/she is under 12 
years of age, will pay half price.(rounded to the next dollar/minimum tariff N$ 20). 
Children of 12 years and older or any child who cannot provide proof of age will 
pay the normal scholar fee.  An original document from the school / institution 
must be submitted.  (Reports are not accepted). 
Students and Scholars may travel throughout the year at off peak tariffs.  
Original proof of scholarship must be provided.  (No copies will be accepted). 
Bookings are essential and must be made in advance. 
Tickets must be collected Monday to Friday before 16:00 on the day of travel at 
open stations to qualify for this discount. 
 
Regular Travellers 
Regular travellers can keep their tickets and will qualify for special discount after 
12 trips.  Application can be made at the nearest ticket office. 
 
Booking fees 
A booking fee of N$ 6.00 will be charged when you collect your ticket after 
16:00, or on a Sunday, or if you did not make a reservation where no ticket office 
is available. 
 
Baggage 
Only baggage of a personal nature that can be placed on the overhead rack or 
under the passenger seat will be accepted.  Only two pieces per passenger, 30 
kg for Econoclass and 40 kg for Business class will be allowed. 
No frozen meat / fish or products with an odour will be allowed. 
No firearms, big knives or other weapons will be allowed. 
No animals (dogs, cats, birds…) will be allowed 
Baggage exceeding the limit must be booked in at the Rail freight section well 
before departure. TransNamib Holdings Ltd. does not accept responsibility for 
lost or stolen luggage. 
 
Tickets 
Passengers must ensure that they receive a ticket when payment is made and 
must keep this ticket until they step off the train. If no ticket is received report to 
(061) 298 2533. TransNamib Holdings Ltd. does not accept responsibility for lost 
or stolen tickets and Passengers must obtain new tickets. 
 
Reservations 
Tickets must be pre-booked.  Tickets can be obtained up to three months in 
advance at any open station. 
 
Check in 
Passengers should check in at least thirty minutes before departure. 
 



 


