

TIMETABLE

EFEECT				
EFFECTIVE FROM				
MONDAY 21 JANUARY 2008				
Business Hours : Windhoek Monday – Friday 07:00 to 19:00 Saturdays 07:00 to 09:30 Sundays 15:30 to 19:00	Central Reservations : Tel. (061) 298 2032/2175 Fax (061) 298 2495			
Website : WWW.transnan	nib.com.na			
StarLine Information : Private Bag 13204 WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA	E-mail : paxservices@transnamib.com.na			
	Holdings Ltd			

TRAIN NO 9903		TRAIN NO 9904			
DAYS		MON, WED, FRI	DAYS		MON, WED, FRI
STATIONS			STATIONS		
Windhoek Hoffnung Neudamm Omitara Witvlei Gobabis	D D A D A	05:50 06:55 07:35 10:10 10:12 11:53 13:25	Gobabis Witvlei Omitara Neudamm Hoffnung Windhoek	D A D D A	14:50 16:14 17:52 17:56 20:36 21:18 22:25
TRAIN :			ALVIS BAY – W		
DAYS		DAILY EXCEPT SAT	DAYS		DAILY EXCEPT SAT
STATIONS			STATIONS		
Windhoek Okahandja Karibib Kranzberg	D A D A D A D	19:55 21:55 22:05 00:40 01:05 01:30	Walvis Bay Kuiseb Swakopmund Arandis Usakos	D D A D D D	19:00 19:20 20:35 20:45 22:30 00:45
Usakos Arandis Swakopmund Kuiseb	D D A D D	01:50 03:45 05:20 05:30 06:50	Kranzberg Karibib Okahandja	A D D A D	01:05 01:35 02:20 05:00 05:10
Walvis Bay	Α	07:15	Windhoek	Α	07:00

TRAIN : WINDHOEK - GOBABIS - WINDHOEK

TRAIN : WINDHOEK - OTJIWARONGO - WINDHOEK TRAIN NO 9966 TRAIN NO 9915 MONDAYS MONDAY WEDNESDAY WEDNESDAY STATIONS STATIONS Windhoek D 15:45 Otjiwarongo D 15:40 Okahandja А 18:00 Omaruru А 18:30 D 18:05 D 19:30 Karibib D 20:40 А 21:10 Kranzberg D Kranzberg А 21:20 21:50 D D 22:20 21:40 Karibib 23:00 Omaruru А Okahandja А 01:30 D D 23:35 01:40 02:20 Windhoek Otjiwarongo А А 03:20 TRAIN: WALVIS BAY-OTJIWARONGO-WALVIS BAY TRAIN NO 9901 / 9912 TRAIN NO 9907 / 9900

MONDAY		MONDAY			
WEDNESDAY		WEDNESDAY			
FRIDAY		FRIDAY			
STATIONS			STATIONS		
Otjiwarongo	D	14:40	Walvis Bay	D	14:20
Omaruru	Α	17:30	Kuiseb	D	14:30
	D	18:30	Swakopmund	Α	15:50
Kranzberg	А	19:55		D	16:00
-	D	20:30	Arandis	D	17:40
Usakos	D	20:55	Usakos	D	19:40
Arandis	D	22:30	Kranzberg	А	20:10
Swakopmund	А	00:10	•	D	20:30
	D	00:30	Omaruru	А	22:00
Kuiseb	D	01:50		D	23:20
Walvis Bay	Α	02:00	Otjiwarongo	Α	00:30

D = **DEPARTURE** A = **ARRIVAL**

TRAIN NO		9966	9966
DAYS		DAILY EXCEPT SAT	SUN, THUR
STATIONS			
Karasburg	D		11:20
Grünau	D		12:25
Keetmanshoop	A		16:30
Keetmanshoop	D	18:50	10.50
Tses	A	20:35	
1363	D	20:35	
Asab	A	20.40	
Asab	D	21:35	
Gibeon	A	21:40	
Gibeon	D	22:20	
Mariental	A	23:35	
Manchia	Ď	00:20	
Kalkrand	D	02:30	
Rehoboth	D	02:30	
Windhoek	A	04.25	
TRAIN NO DAYS		9907 DAILY EXCEPT	9907 WED, SAT
5,110		SAT	1120, 0.11
STATIONS			
Windhoek	D	19:40	
Rehoboth	D	22:10	
Kalkrand	D	24:00	
Mariental	A	02:00	
	D	02:20	
0.1		03:25	
Gibeon	A		
	D	03:30	
	D A	03:30 04:10	
Asab	D A D	03:30 04:10 04:15	
Asab	D A D A	03:30 04:10 04:15 05:05	
Gibeon Asab Tses	D A D A D	03:30 04:10 04:15 05:05 05:10	
Asab Tses	D A D A	03:30 04:10 04:15 05:05	
Asab Tses Keetmanshoop	D A D A D	03:30 04:10 04:15 05:05 05:10	08:50
Asab Tses	D A D A D A	03:30 04:10 04:15 05:05 05:10	08:50 13:10 14:30

Use of Alcohol and Drugs

Passengers are not allowed to use alcohol or drugs on trains or TransNamib Holdings Ltd. premises. Passengers under the influence of alcohol or drugs will not be allowed on the premises and to board trains.

Right of admission is reserved and TransNamib Holdings Ltd. will search persons/luggage when necessary.

<u>Ticket Offices:Namibia</u> <u>Telephone no: (Weekdays Only)</u>

Karasburg	063 2711202
Keetmanshoop	063 229202
Luderitz	063 201202
Mariental	063 249202
Windhoek	061 2982175
Gobabis	061 2982305
Walvis Bay	064 208504
Swakopmund	064 208512
Okahandja	062 503315
Omaruru	064 570006
Otjiwarongo	067 305202
Tsumeb	067 298202

A= Arrival D= Departure

Thank you for traveling with Starline!

CONDITIONS :

 Cancellation fees

 Cancellation fees are to be maintained and calculated according to the period of notice given before the actual departure of the train.

 48+ hours
 :
 no cancellation fee

 Less than 48 hours
 :
 50 % back

 After departure
 :
 no repayment

Senior Citizens

Senior citizens (60 and older) will qualify for a 33 % discount. The following conditions will apply :

- An identity document, passport or pension card must be produced to prove your age.
- Reservations must be made and tickets bought Monday to Friday before 16:00 where ticket offices are available.

Children / Scholars / Students

One child under the age of six traveling on the lap of an adult in possession of a valid ticket will travel free of charge.

The second or any other child, who can provide proof that he/she is under 12 years of age, will pay half price (rounded to the next dollar/minimum tariff N\$ 20). Children of 12 years and older or any child who cannot provide proof of age will pay the normal scholar fee. An original document from the school / institution must be submitted. (Reports are not accepted).

Students and Scholars may travel throughout the year at off peak tariffs. Original proof of scholarship must be provided. (No copies will be accepted). Bookings are essential and must be made in advance.

Tickets must be collected Monday to Friday before 16:00 on the day of travel at open stations to gualify for this discount.

Regular Travellers

Regular travellers can keep their tickets and will qualify for special discount after 12 trips. Application can be made at the nearest ticket office.

Booking fees

A booking fee of N\$ 6.00 will be charged when you collect your ticket after 16:00, or on a Sunday, or if you did not make a reservation where no ticket office is available.

Baggage

Only baggage of a personal nature that can be placed on the overhead rack or under the passenger seat will be accepted. Only two pieces per passenger, 30 kg for Econoclass and 40 kg for Business class will be allowed. No frozen meat / fish or products with an odour will be allowed. No firearms, big knives or other weapons will be allowed. No animals (dogs, cats, birds...) will be allowed Baggage exceeding the limit must be booked in at the Rail freight section well before departure. TransNamib Holdings Ltd. does not accept responsibility for lost or stolen luggage.

Tickets

Passengers must ensure that they receive a ticket when payment is made and must keep this ticket until they step off the train. If no ticket is received report to (061) 298 2533. TransNamib Holdings Ltd. does not accept responsibility for lost or stolen tickets and Passengers must obtain new tickets.

Reservations

Tickets must be pre-booked. Tickets can be obtained up to three months in advance at any open station.

Check in

Passengers should check in at least thirty minutes before departure.